#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PARTNERS FOR GROWTH II, L.P.		103/13/2012	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Spanlink Communications, Inc.	
Street Address:	605 Highway 169 North, Suite 900	
City:	Minneapolis	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55441	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3075923	CENTRALCONTROL
Registration Number:	2742817	DISCERN
Registration Number:	2741834	EAGLEVIEW
Registration Number:	2084788	EXTRAAGENT
Serial Number:	78749286	FASTCALL
Serial Number:	78491007	MARKETROUTING
Serial Number:	78620398	CONCENTRIC SOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	76654051	CALABRIO
Serial Number:	78692848	SPANLINK

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (866)621-3527 Phone: 866-621-3516

Email: pkellner@nationalcorp.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent TRADEMARK

900217795 REEL: 004739 FRAME: 0577

via US Mail. Correspondent Name: Patrick Kellner Address Line 1: 523 West 6th Street, Suite 544 Address Line 2: National Corporate Research, LTD Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90014 L064051 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Catherine C. Fisk Signature: /Catherine C. Fisk/ 03/20/2012 Date: Total Attachments: 3

source=Signed Release-PFG#page1.tif source=Signed Release-PFG#page2.tif source=Signed Release-PFG#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004739 FRAME: 0578

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (TRADEMARKS AND PATENTS)

This Release of Security Interest is made as of March 13, 2012 by **PARTNERS** FOR GROWTH II, L.P. ("Assignee").

#### RECITALS

WHEREAS, SPANLINK COMMUNICATIONS, INC. ("Assignor"), with an office at 605 Highway 169 North, Suite 900, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55441, granted and pledged to Assignee a security interest and lien in (1) the trademarks and/or trademark applications described on Exhibit A hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks") pursuant to the Loan and Security Agreement dated May 15, 2007 by and among Assignor and Assignee and pursuant to certain other loan documents referenced therein (collectively, the "Loan Documents") and pursuant to the Trademark Collateral Agreement and Notice dated as of May 15, 2007 by and among Assignor and Assignee that was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 15, 2007 at Reel/Frame 003541/0764, and (2) the patents and/or patent applications described on Exhibit B hereto (collectively, the "Patents") pursuant to the Loan Documents and pursuant to the Patent Collateral Agreement and Notice dated as of May 15, 2007 by and among Assignor and Assignee that was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 15, 2007 at Reel/Frame 019287/0742.

#### **AGREEMENT**

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignee agrees that it has released and hereby does release all of Assignee's security interests and liens in the Trademarks and Patents, without warranty or recourse.

PARTNERS FOR GROWTH II, L.P.

Name:

Loftaine

Nie 18

Its:

Mahader

# EXHIBIT A

## TRADEMARKS OR TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

PROPERTY TYPE	Number	Mark	
Registration Number	3075923	CENTRALCONTROL	
Registration Number	2742817	DISCERN	
Registration Number	2741834	EAGLEVIEW	
Registration Number	2084788	EXTRAAGENT	
Serial Number	78749286	FASTCALL	
Serial Number Registration Number	78491007 3234435	MARKETROUTING	
Serial Number Registration Number	78620398 3170771	CONCENTRIC SOLUTIONS	
Serial Number	76654051	CALABRIO	
Serial Number	78692848	SPANLINK	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004739 FRAME: 0580

## Ехнівіт В

## PATENTS OR PATENT APPLICATIONS

PROPERTY TYPE	Number	
Patent Number	5642410	
Patent Number	5685014	
Patent Number	5655015	
Application Number	11339403	
Application Number	11556273	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004739 FRAME: 0581

**RECORDED: 03/20/2012**